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CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Jason Huffman
Manager, Human Resources
Kidron, Inc.
13442 Emerson Rd.
Kidron, OH 44636

RE: Notice of Violation for Failure to Submit Required Reports and Request for
Immediate Action; DAPC facility ID 02-85.00-0032

Dear Mr. Huffman:

Kidron, Inc. is in violation of Ohio air pollution regulations and needs to take immediate
action.

Please provide to this office the information requested in the bulleted items below within
30 days of the receipt of this letter.

Kidron has not submitted the quarterly reports beginning 1 st quarter 2006 to 41h

quarter 2006 for emissions units R002 and R003, in violation of PTOs issued
February 15, 2006, and Ohio Revised Code 370505(C).

In order to return to compliance, Kidron must submit:

1. Each required quarterly report for R002 and R003 containing all the
information required in Part I, Section 3 and Part II, Section 0.1 of the PTOs;
and

2. A copy of the record keeping for each booth from February 15, 2006 to April
30, 2006, required in Part II, Section C.1

Kidron has not submitted the 2006 annual report for emissions units R002 and R003,
in violation of PTOs issued February 15, 2006, and Ohio Revised Code 3705.05(C).
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In order to return to compliance, Kid ron must submit:

1. An 2006 annual report for both R0.02 and R003 that contains all the
information required in the PTOs Part II, Section 0.2 and Part 1, Section 3
and

2. A copy of the supporting calculations used to determine the annual
emissions.

Ohio EPA allows facilities to develop their own report format. Enclosed are examples of
quarterly and annual reports submitted by other facilities.

Kidron Inc. will return to compliance if a complete response containing the requested
information in each bullet above submitted to my attention at this office within 30 days of
the receipt of this letter, Matters not resolved in a timely fashion will be discussed with
the Central Office Enforcement Committee.

Be advised that violations of state air pollution regulations are punishable by a civil penalty
of $25,000 per violation. Issuance of this notice does not excuse past violation of federal,
state and local laws regarding air pollution. This office reserves the right to pursue
violations of air pollution regulations in the form of a referral to Ohio EPA's Central Office.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (330) 963-1298.

Sincerely,

Amysd OReilly)
Environmental Specialist
Division of Air Pollution Control

enclosures

ec:	 Ed Fasko, Ohio EPA, DAPC, NEDO
Dennis Bush, Ohio EPA, DAPC, NEDO

cc:	 Bob Princic, Ohio EPA, DAPC, NEDO
Tom Kalman, DAPC, CO
Lisa Holscher, U.S. EPA, Region 5


